pandemic declared by the Governor of Virginia.
A renewal inspection was initiated on 06/23/2021 and concluded on 06/25/2021. The administrator was contacted by telephone to initiate
the inspection. The adminnistrator reported that the current census was one hundred and one (101). The inspector emailed the (person in
charge) a list of items required to complete the inspection. The inspector reviewed four (4) resident records, four (4) staff records,activities
calendar, staff schedules, U.A.I.s, M.A.R.s, training records, health inspection, and fire inspection submitted by the facility to ensure